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Safety requirement and warning

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced
physical,sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if the have been given supervision
or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

WARNING: Turbo nozzles* have a rotating brush in which parts may become entrapped. Please use them with
caution and only on intended surfaces. Please turn the vacuum cleaner off before removing entrapped parts or
cleaning the brush.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

Cleaning and maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

Always disconnect the plug from the mains before cleaning or maintaining the appliance.

Never use the vacuum cleaner without its filters.

Caution

This appliance contains electrical connections:

¢ Never vacuum any liquid

¢ Do not immerse in any liquid for cleaning

¢ The hose should be checked regularly and must not be used if damaged.

The above can cause serious damage to the motor, which is not covered by the warranty.
This vacuum cleaner is for domestic use only.

Never use vacuum cleaner

¢ Close to flammable gases, etc.

¢ On sharp objects

¢ On hot or cold cinders, lit cigarette butts, etc.

¢ On fine dust, for instance plaster, concrete, flour.

Power cord precautions

¢ Regularly check that the plug and cord are not damaged. Never use the vacuum cleaner if the cord is damaged.

e |f the cord is damaged, it must be replaced only by an authorized Electrolux service centre in order to avoid
a hazard. Damage to the vacuum cleaner’s cord is not covered by the warranty.

¢ Never pull or lift the vacuum cleaner by the cord.

All servicing and repairs must be performed by an authorized Electrolux service centre. Store the vacuum
cleaner in a dry place.

Consumer information and sustainability policy

Electrolux declines all responsibility for all damages arising from any improper use of the appliance or in cases
of tampering with the appliance. For more details of warranty and consumers’ contacts see the Warranty
Booklet in the packaging

If you have any comments on the cleaner or the Operating Instructions manual please e-mail us at
floorcare@electrolux.com.

Sustainability policy

This product is desighed with the environment in mind. All plastic parts are marked for recycling purposes.

For details see our website: www.electrolux.com.

The packaging material is chosen to be environmentally friendly and can be recycled.

Recycle the materials with the symbol L’}_\ .Put the packaging in applicable containers to recycle it.

Help protect the environment and human health and to recycle waste of electrical and electronic appliances.
Do not dispose appliances marked with the symbol with the household waste. Return the product to your
local recycling facility or contact your municipal office.

* Certain models only.
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Bezpecnostni pozadavky a varovani

Tento spotrebiC smi pouzivat déti starSi osmi let nebo osoby se snizenymi fyzickymi, smyslovymi nebo
duSevnimi schopnostmi nebo osoby bez patficnych zkuSenosti a znalosti pouze, pokud tak Cini pod
dozorem nebo vedenim, které zohlednuje bezpecny provoz spotrebice, a pokud rozumi rizikim spojenym s
provozem spotrebice.

UPOZORNENI: Ruéni turbo hubice* jsou vybaveny otacivym karta¢em, do kterého se mohou zachytit rizné
predméty. Pouzivejte je opatrné a pouze na uréené povrchy. Pred odstrafiovanim zachycenych predmétd nebo
cisténim kartace vysavac vypnéte.

Davejte pozor, aby si s pristrojem nehraly déti.

Pred cisténim nebo udrzbou zarizeni vzdy vytahnéte zastréku ze zasuvky.

Nikdy vysavac nepouzivejte bez filtrd.

Varovani

Zarizeni obsahuje elektrické spoje:

¢ Nikdy nevysavejte tekutiny

e P¥i Cisténi neponorujte do vody

¢ Hadici je potreba pravidelné kontrolovat a nesmi se pouzivat, pokud je poskozena.

VySe uvedené predmeéty a materialy mohou zpCsobit vazné poskozeni motoru — poskozeni, na které se nevzta-
huje zaruka.

Tento vysavac je urCen pouze k domacimu pouZziti.

Nikdy nevysavejte

e o/ blizkosti horlavych plyn(, atd.,

e e Ostré predméty,

e ¢ havy ani chladny popel, horici cigaretové nedopalky atd.,
e e jemny prach, napriklad ze sadry, betonu, mouky.

Manipulace s pfivodni $idrou

¢ Pravidelné kontrolujte, neni-li zastréka a Snidra poskozena. Nikdy nepouzivejte vysavac s poskozenou Sndrou.
e Dojde-li k poskozeni privodni $nilry, musi byt vyménéna v autorizovaném servisnim centru spole¢nosti Elec-
trolux, aby se predeslo nebezpecnym situacim. Na poskozeni $idry vysavace se zaruka nevztahuje.

¢ \/ysavac¢ nikdy netahejte nebo nezvedeijte za privodni Snidiru.

Veskerou udrzbu a opravy smeji provadet pouze autorizovana servisni centra spoleCnosti Electrolux. Vysavac
uchovavejte na suchém miste.

Informace pro spotrebitele a zasady pro zvy$eni odolnosti vii¢i opotiebeni

Spolecnost Electrolux odmita vesSkerou zodpovednost za jakakoli poskozeni vznikla vinou nespravného
naleznete v brozurce Zaruka, ktera je soucasti baleni.

Pokud mate jakékoli pripominky ohledné vysavace nebo navodu k pouziti, zasSlete je prosim e-mailem na
adresu floorcare@electrolux.com.

Zéasady pro zvySeni odolnosti vici opotrebeni

Tento vyrobek je navrzen s ohledem na zivotni prostredi. VSechny plastové dily jsou oznaceny pro Ucely re-
cyklace. Vice informaci naleznete na naSem serveru: www.electrolux.com

Obalovy material je ekologicky a muize byt recyklovan.

Recyklujte materialy oznacené symbolem L’:‘) Obaly vyhodte do prislusnych odpadnich kontejnert k recyklaci.
Pomahejte chranit Zivotni prostredi a lidské zdravi a recyklovat elektrické a elektronické spotrebice urcéené k
likvidaci. Spotrebice oznacené prislusnym symbolem nelikvidujte spolu s domovnim odpadem. Spotrebic
odevzdejte v mistnim sbérném dvore nebo kontaktujte mistni Urad.

* Pouze u nékterych modeld.
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Précautions de sécurité et avertissement

Cet appareil peut étre utilisé par des enfants de plus de 8 ans, ainsi que des personnes dont les capacités
physiques, sensorielles et mentales sont réduites ou dont les connaissances et I'expérience sont
insuffisantes, a condition d’étre surveillés ou d’avoir recu des instructions concernant I'utilisation sécurisée
de I'appareil et de comprendre les risques encourus.

AVERTISSEMENT: Les Turbo Brosse * sont dotées d’une brosse rotative dans laquelle des objets peuvent se
coincer. Veuillez les utiliser avec précaution et uniquement sur des surfaces adaptées. Eteignez I’aspirateur
avant de retirer les objets coincés ou de nettoyer la brosse.

Les enfants doivent étre surveillés, pour éviter qu’ils ne jouent avec cet appareil.

Toujours débrancher la fiche de la prise avant toute opération de nettoyage ou d’entretien de votre aspirateur.

Ne jamais utiliser I'aspirateur sans filtres.

Attention

Cet appareil comporte des connexions électriques:

¢ Ne jamais aspirer de liquide.

¢ Pour nettoyer I'appareil, ne le plonger dans aucun liquide.

¢ | e flexible doit &tre regulierement verifieé et ne doit pas étre utilisé s’il est endommage.

Les éléments susmentionnés peuvent provoquer de graves dommages au moteur. La garantie ne prend pas
en charge ce type de dommage.

Cet aspirateur est exclusivement destiné a un usage domestique.

Ne jamais utiliser I'aspirateur:

¢ A proximite de gaz inflammables, etc.

e Sur des objets pointus

e Sur des cendres chaudes ou refroidies, des mégots de cigarettes incandescents, etc.

e Sur des particules de poussiere tres fines issues entre autres du platre, du béton ou de la farine.

¢ | es produits en bombe aérosol peuvent étre inflammables. Ne pas vaporiser de tels produits a proximité ou
sur I'aspirateur.

Précautions d’emploi du cordon d’alimentation

¢ \férifier régulierement que la prise et le cordon ne sont pas endommageés. Ne jamais utiliser I'aspirateur si le
cordon est endommage.

¢ Si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagg, il peut uniquement étre remplacé dans un Centre Service Agréé
Electrolux, afin d’éviter tout danger. Les dommages portés au cordon de I'aspirateur ne sont pas couverts par
la garantie.

¢ Ne jamais tirer ni soulever 'aspirateur par le cordon.

Toutes les révisions et reparations doivent étre effectuées dans un Centre Service Agréé Electrolux. Ranger
I'aspirateur dans un endroit sec.

Informations consommateur et fin de vie

Electrolux décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages résultant d’une utilisation incorrecte de I'appareil ou
en cas de modification de I'appareil. Pour plus d’informations sur la garantie et les points de contact consom-
mateur, voir le livret de garantie inclus dans I'emballage.

Pour nous transmettre vos commentaires sur I'aspirateur ou sur les instructions d’utilisation, envoyez un e-mail a
I'adresse floorcare@electrolux.com

Appareil en fin de vie

Ce produit a été congu dans un souci de respect de I’environnement. Tous les éléments en plastique sont
marqués a des fins de recyclage. Pour plus de détails, visiter notre site Web : www.electrolux.com.

Les emballages sélectionnés sont sans danger pour I’environnement et recyclables.

Recyclez les matériaux portant le symbole £y .Déposez les emballages dans les conteneurs prévus a cet effet.

Contribuez a la protection de I'environnement et a votre sécurité, recyclez vos produits électriques et électroniques.
Ne jetez pas les appareils portant le symboleﬁ avec les ordures ménageres. Emmenez un tel produit dans votre
centre local de recyclage ou contactez vos services municipaux.

* Suivant les modeles.

Requisiti e avvertenze per la sicurezza

Questa apparecchiatura pud essere usata da bambini a partire dagli 8 anni e da adulti con limitate capacita fisiche, sen-
soriali 0 mentali 0 con scarsa esperienza o conoscenza sull’'uso del’apparecchiatura, solamente se sorvegliati o se sono
stati istruiti relativamente all’'uso dell’apparecchiatura e se hanno compreso i rischi coinvolti.

AVVERTENZA: Turbo* degli accessori manuali sono dotate di una spazzola rotante che potrebbe intasarsi. Uti-
lizzarle con attenzione e soltanto sulle superfici adatte. Spegnere I'aspirapolvere prima di rimuovere eventuali
oggetti intrappolati o pulire la spazzola.

Sorvegliare i bambini per evitare che giochino con I'apparecchio.

Prima di effettuare la pulizia o la manutenzione dell’apparecchio, scollegare la spina dall’alimentazione elettrica.

Non utilizzare mai I'aspirapolvere senza filtri.

Avvertenza

L’apparecchio contiene collegamenti elettrici:

* Non aspirare mai liquidi

¢ Non immergere I'apparecchio in detergenti liquidi

¢ Controllare regolarmente lo stato del flessibile e non utilizzarlo se danneggiato.

| casi sopracitati possono causare seri danni al motore e non sono coperti da garanzia.
L aspirapolvere € destinato solo all’uso domestico.

Non utilizzare mai I’aspirapolvere

¢ |n prossimita di gas infiammabili ecc.

® Su oggetti appuntiti

e Su cenere calda o fredda, mozziconi di sigaretta accesi, ecc.
¢ Su polvere fine, ad esempio intonaco, calcestruzzo, farina.

Precauzioni per il cavo elettrico

e Controllare regolarmente che la spina e il cavo non siano danneggiati. Non utilizzare I'aspirapolvere se il cavo
e danneggiato.

¢ Se il cavo di alimentazione € danneggiato, deve essere sostituito da un centro di assistenza Electrolux autor-
izzato per evitare eventuali pericoli. Gli eventuali danni al cavo dell’aspirapolvere non sono coperti dalla garan-

zia.

¢ Non utilizzare mai il cavo per tirare o sollevare I'aspirapolvere.

Qualsiasi intervento di manutenzione e riparazione deve essere eseguito presso un centro di assistenza autor-

izzato Electrolux. Riporre I'aspirapolvere in un luogo asciutto.

Informazioni per I'utente e politica di sostenibilita

Electrolux declina ogni responsabilita per tutti i danni derivanti da un uso improprio o in caso di manomis-
sione dell’apparecchio. Per ulteriori informazioni sui contatti in merito a garanzia e servizio clienti, consultare
I'opuscolo relativo alla garanzia accluso nella confezione

Per commenti relativi all’aspirapolvere o al manuale delle Istruzioni per I'uso e per informazioni sui centri di as-
sistenza tecnica autorizzati Electrolux chiamare il numero telefonico 0434/3951.

Politica della sostenibilita
Questo prodotto € progettato nel rispetto dell’ambiente. Tutte le parti in plastica sono riciclabili. Per ulteriori
dettagli, consultare il sito Web: www.electrolux.com Il materiale di imballaggio € ecologico e riciclabile.

Riciclare i materiali con il simbolo £ .Buttare I'imballaggio negli appositi contenitori per il riciclaggio. Aiutare a
proteggere I'ambiente e la salute umana e a riciclare rifiuti derivanti da apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.
Non smaltire le apparecchiature che riportano il simbolo E insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Portare il pro-
dotto al punto di riciclaggio piu vicino o contattare il comune di residenza.

* Solo per alcuni modelli.
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Requisito y advertencia de seguridad

Este aparato pueden utilizarlo ninos de 8 anos en adelante y personas cuyas capacidades fisicas, sensoriales
0 mentales estén disminuidas o que carezcan de la experiencia y conocimientos suficientes para manejarlo,
siempre que cuenten con instrucciones o supervision sobre el uso del electrodomeéstico de forma segura 'y
comprendan los riesgos.

ADVERTENCIA: Las boquillas turbo* de mano auxiliares tienen un cepillo giratorio en el que las piezas pueden
quedar atrapadas. Utilicelos con precaucion y solo en las superficies indicadas. Apague la aspiradora antes de
extraer las piezas atrapadas o de limpiar el cepillo.

Se debera controlar que los nifos no jueguen con este electrodoméstico.

Desconecte siempre el enchufe de la red eléctrica antes de limpiar o hacer cualquier labor de mantenimiento
en el aparato.

No utilice nunca la aspiradora sin sus filtros.

Precaucion

Este aparato contiene conexiones eléctricas:

¢ Nunca aspire liquidos.

¢ Para limpiarlo, no sumerja el aparato en ningun liquido.

* Debe comprobarse peridodicamente el tubo flexible y no utilizarlo si esta deteriorado.

Estas materias podrian ocasionar graves danos en el motor, que no estan cubiertos por la garantia.
La aspiradora esta disefiada exclusivamente para uso domestico.

No utilice nunca la aspiradora

¢ En las proximidades de gases inflamables, etc.

e Con objetos punzantes.

e Con cenizas candentes o frias, colillas de cigarro encendidas, etc.
e Con polvo fino, por ejemplo, yeso, cemento o harina.

Precauciones con el cable de alimentacion

e Compruebe periddicamente que el enchufe y los cables no estan danados. No utilice nunca la aspiradora si el cable
no esta en perfectas condiciones.

¢ Si el cable no esta en perfectas condiciones, solo debe ser sustituido por un centro técnico de Electrolux,
para evitar peligros. La garantia no cubre los danos ocasionados al cable del aparato.

¢ No utilice el cable para tirar de la aspiradora o levantaria.

Todos los servicios y reparaciones deberan ser efectuados por un centro técnico autorizado de Electrolux.
Guarde la aspiradora en un lugar seco.

Informacion al consumidor y politica de sostenibilidad

Electrolux no se hace responsable de ningun dano que pudiera derivarse del uso incorrecto del aparato o de haber
realizado manipulaciones en él. Para obtener mas detalles de la garantia y los contactos de los consumidores, con-
sulte el folleto de garantia de la caja.

Si desea realizar algun comentario sobre la aspiradora o sobre el manual de instrucciones, envienos un mensaje

electronico a floorcare@electrolux.com.

Politica de sostenibilidad

Este producto ha sido disenado para respetar el medio ambiente. Todos los componentes de plastico llevan el
distintivo de reciclaje. Consulte los detalles en nuestro sitio web: www.electrolux.com.

Se ha elegido un material de embalaje que sea respetuoso con el medio ambiente y se pueda reciclar.

Recicle los materiales con el simbolo £ .Cologue el material de embalaje en los contenedores adecuados
para su reciclaje. Ayude a proteger el medio ambiente y la salud publica, asi como a reciclar residuos de
aparatos eléctricos y electronicos. No deseche los aparatos marcados con el simbolo E junto con los resid-
uos domeésticos. Lleve el producto a su centro de reciclaje local o péngase en contacto con su oficina munici-

pal.
* Sdlo algunos modelos.

Avisos e requisitos de seguranca

Este aparelho pode ser utilizado por criangas com 8 anos ou mais € por pessoas com capacidades fisicas,
sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas ou com pouca experiéncia e conhecimento se tiverem recebido
supervisao ou instrucdes relativas a utilizacao do aparelho de forma segura e compreenderem 0s

perigos envolvidos.

AVISO: As Escovas Turbos™ tém escova rotativa que pode aprisionar objectos.Utilize-os com cuidado e apenas
nas superficies para as quais sao adequados. Desligue 0 aspirador antes de remover qualquer objecto que
tenha ficado aprisionado e antes de limpar a escova.

As criangas deverao ser supervisionadas de modo a garantir que n&o brincam com o aparelho.

Retire sempre a ficha da corrente antes de limpar ou tratar da manutencao do aparelho.

Nunca utilize o aspirador sem filtros.

Atencao

Este aparelho contém ligacoes eléctricas:

¢ Nao aspire liquidos

¢ Nao o mergulhe em liquidos para limpar

¢ A mangueira deve ser verificada regularmente e ndo devera ser utilizada se estiver danificada.

Os procedimentos acima descritos podem causar sérios danos ao motor, nao cobertos pela garantia.
Este aspirador destina-se apenas a uso domestico.

Nunca utilize o aspirador

® Perto de gases inflamaveis, etc.

¢ Em objectos agucados

® Em cinzas quentes, pontas de cigarros acesas, etc.

e Em pd fino, como por exemplo, gesso, cimento, farinha.

Precaucoes a ter com o cabo

¢ Verifique regularmente se a ficha e 0 cabo n&o estao danificados.

Nunca utilize o aspirador se o cabo estiver danificado.

e Se 0 cabo de alimentacao estiver danificado, s devera ser substituido por um centro de assisténcia Elec-
trolux autorizado, de modo a evitar quaisquer perigos.

A garantia nao cobre 0s danos provocados ao cabo do aspirador.

¢ Nunca puxe nem levante o aspirador pelo cabo.

Toda a assisténcia e reparacdes devem ser efectuadas por um centro de assisténcia Electrolux autorizado.
Mantenha o aspirador num local seco.

Informacao ao consumidor e politica de s ustentabilidade

A Electrolux recusa qualquer responsabilidade por todos os danos decorrentes de um uso improprio do
aparelho ou de modificacdes ilicitas efectuadas ao mesmo. Para obter informacdes mais detalhadas sobre a
garantia e contactos de consumidores, consulte o Folheto da Garantia incluido na embalagem.

Se tiver comentarios a fazer sobre 0 aspirador ou sobre o manual de Instrucdes de Funcionamento,
envie-nos uma mensagem de correio electronico para floorcare@electrolux.com.

Politica de sustentatibilidade

Este produto foi concebido a pensar no ambiente. Todas as pecgas de plastico estdo marcadas para fins de
reciclagem. Para obter informacgdes detalhadas, consulte o nosso Web site: www.electrolux.com.

Os materiais de embalagem foram escolhidos por respeitarem o0 ambiente e podem ser reciclados.

Recicle os materiais que apresentem o simbolo % . Cologque a embalagem nos contentores indicados para
reciclagem. Ajude a proteger o ambiente e a salde publica através da reciclagem de aparelhos eléctricos e
electronicos. Nao elimine os aparelhos que tenham o simbolo }X ] juntamente com os residuos domésticos.
Cologue o produto num ponto de recolha para reciclagem local ou contacte as suas autoridades municipais.
* Apenas determinados modelos.
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Biztonsagi kévetelmények és figyelmeztetések

Korlatozott fizikai, mentalis vagy érzékelési képességl személy (ideértve a 8 év alatti gyermekeket is), tovabba

a készllék hasznalataban nem jartas személy a készlléket csak akkor mikddtetheti, ha a biztonsagaért felelés
személy utmutatassal latta el vagy gondoskodik a felligyeletérdl.

FIGYELEM: A turbdfej* beépitett forgokefével rendelkezik, melybe apro targyak beszorulhatnak. Kérjuk,
eldvigyazatosan és csak az eldirt tipusu fellUleteken haszndlja. Mielbtt a beszorult targyat eltavolitana, feltétlendl
kapcsolja ki a porszivot.

Gyermekek a készlléket csak fellgyelet mellett mikddtethetik, és Ugyelni kell arra, hogy ne hasznaljak jatékra.
A készlléket tisztitas vagy karbantartas eltt mindig aramtalanitsa.

A porszivot soha ne hasznalja a hozza tartozo szUrdk nélkul.

Vigyazat!

A késziilék elektromos csatlakozasokat tartalmaz.

¢ Ne szivjon fel folyadékot a porszivoval.

¢ Ne tegye a porszivot folyadékba tisztitas céljabal.

® A gégecsovet rendszeresen ellendrizni kell, és sérilés esetén nem szabad hasznalni.
A felsorolt esetekben a motor sulyosan karosodhat, €s erre nem terjed ki a garancia.
A porszivot kizardlag haztartasi célra szabad hasznalni.

Soha ne hasznalja a porszivot

e Gyulékony gazok stb. kdzelében,

e éles targyak felszivasara,

® izz4 vagy Kkialudt parazs, illetve €g0 cigarettavegek felszivasara,
e finom por, példaul gipsz, cement vagy liszt felszivasara.

A halézati tapkabellel kapcsolatos eléirasok

¢ |dénként ellendrizze, hogy nem sérllt-e meg a csatlakozo vagy a kabel. Ne haszndlja a porszivot, ha a kabel

sérult.

¢ Ha a kabel sérult, a veszély elkerllése érdekében csak hivatalos Electrolux markaszervizben cserélhetik ki. A

garancia nem vonatkozik a porszivo kabelének karosodasara.

e Soha ne huzza és ne emelje fel a porszivot a kabelénél fogva.

A karbantartasi és javitasi munkak csak hivatalos Electrolux markaszervizben vegezhetdk el. A porszivot szaraz
helyen tarolja.

Vasarloi tajékoztatd, kérnyezetvédelmi iranyelvek

Az Electrolux nem vallal felelésséget semmilyen olyan karral kapcsolatban, amely a készulék helytelen hasznala-
tabdl vagy barmilyen atalakitasabol ered. A garancia részleteit €s a kapcsolatfelvételi lehetdségeket a csomaghoz
mellékelt garancia kényv tartalmazza.

Eszrevételeit a porszivéval vagy a haszndlati Gtmutatdval kapcsolatban e-mailben a

floorcare@electrolux.com cimen varjuk.

Kdrnyezetvédelmi iranyelvek

A termék tervezésekor és gyartasakor figyelembe vettik a kdrnyezetvédelmi szempontokat. Az dsszes mianyag
alkatrészt ellattuk az Ujrahasznositast célzo jeloléssel. Részleteket webhelylnkon, a kdvetkezd cimen olvashat:
www.electrolux.com

A csomagolas anyaga kornyezetbarat és ujrahasznosithato.

A kovetkezd jelzéssel ellatott anyagokat hasznositsa Ujra: L’}_\ Ujrahasznositashoz tegye a megfelel§ konté-
nerekbe a csomagolast. Jarulion hozza kdrmyezetlnk és egészségunk védelméhez, és hasznositsa Ujra az elektro-
mos és elektronikus hulladékot. A X tiltd szimbdolummal ellatott késziléket ne dobja a haztartasi hulladék kdzeé.
Juttassa el a készliléket a helyi Ujrahasznosito telepre, vagy Iépjen kapcsolatba a hulladékkezelésért felelds
hivatallal.

* Csak egyes tipusoknal.
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Cerinta si avertisment de siguranta

Acest aparat poate fi utilizat de copiii cu varsta mai mare de 8 ani, de persoanele cu capacitati fizice, senzoriale
sau mentale reduse sau de persoanele fara cunostinte sau experienta doar sub supraveghere sau dupa o scurta
instruire care sa le ofere informatiile necesare despre utilizarea sigura a aparatului si sa le permita sa inteleaga
pericolele la care se expun.

AVERTISMENT: Turbo* din accesoriile aspiratorului au o perie rotativa in care se pot bloca piese. Va rugam sa le utilizati
cu atentie doar pe suprafetele recomandate. Va rugam sa opriti aspiratorul inainte de a scoate piesele blocate sau inainte
de a curata peria.

Copiii trebuie supravegheati pentru a nu se juca cu aparatul.

Scoateti intotdeauna fisa din priza inainte de a curata sau intretine aparatul.

Nu utilizati niciodata aspiratorul fara filtrele acestuia.

Atentie

Acest aparat este prevazut cu conexiuni electrice:

¢ Nu aspirati niciodata lichide

¢ Nu scufundati aparatul in niciun lichid pentru curatare

¢ Furtunul trebuie verificat periodic si nu trebuie folosit in cazul in care este deteriorat.

Cele de mai sus pot cauza deteriorari grave motorului, deteriorari care nu sunt acoperite de garantie.
Aspiratorul este destinat exclusiv pentru uz casnic.

Nu utilizati niciodata aspiratorul

* in apropierea unor gaze sau alte substante inflamabile

® Pe obiecte taioase

® Pentru cenusa fierbinte sau rece, mucuri de tigara nestinse etc.
¢ Pentru praf fin, de exemplu tencuiala, ciment,faina.

Precautii legate de cablul de alimentare

¢ \erificati periodic integritatea cablului si a fisei de racordare la priza. Nu folositi niciodata un aspirator al carui
cablu de alimentare este deteriorat.

e in cazul In care cablul de alimentare este deteriorat, pentru a evita pericolul, acesta trebuie inlocuit de un
centru de service autorizat de Electrolux. Deteriorarea cablului electric al aspiratorului nu este acoperita de
garantie.

e Nu mutati si nu ridicati niciodata aspiratorul tragand de cablu.

Toate operatiile de service si reparatiile trebuie efectuate de un centru de service autorizat de Electrolux.
Pastrati aspiratorul intr-un loc uscat.

Informatii pentru clienti si politica de durabilitate

Electrolux nu isi asuma raspunderea pentru deteriorarile cauzate de utilizarea necorespunzatoare a aparatului
sau in cazul in care se aduc maodificari aparatului. Pentru mai multe detalii privind garantia si contactele pentru
clienti consultati Brosura de garantie din pachet

Daca aveti comentarii referitoare la aspirator sau la manualul cu Instructiuni de functionare, trimiteti-ne un e-
mail la adresa floorcare@electrolux.com

Politica de durabilitate

Acest produs este conceput in conformitate cu normele de protectie a mediului inconjurator. Toate componen-
tele din plastic sunt marcate in scopul reciclarii. Pentru detalii vizitati site-ul nostru

web: www.electrolux.com

Ambalajul este ales pentru a fi ecologic si poate fi reciclat.

Reciclati materialele marcate cu simbolul L’}_\ Pentru a recicla ambalajele, acestea trebuie puse in containerele
corespunzatoare. Ajutati la protejarea mediului si a sanatatii umane si la reciclarea deseurilor din aparatele
electrice si electrocasnice. Nu aruncati aparatele marcate cu acest simbol impreuna cu deseurile mena-
jere. Returnati produsul la centrul local de reciclare sau contactati administratia orasului dvs.

* Disponibil numai pentru unele modele.
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Varnostne zahteve in opozorila

To napravo lahko uporabljajo otroci od osmega leta naprej ter osebe z zmanjSanimi telesnimi, Cutnimi ali ra-
zumskimi sposobnostmi ali s pomanjkanjem

izkuSen;j ter znanja le pod nadzorom ali ¢e so dobile

ustrezna navodila glede varne uporabe naprave in ¢e se zavedajo nevarnosti, ki obstajajo.

OPOZORILO: Roc¢na turbo sesalna krtaca* ima vrteCo krtaco, v katero se lahko ujamejo deli. Uporabljajte jo
previdno in samo na predvidenih povrSinah. Izklopite sesalnik, preden zacnete odstranjevati ujete dele ali Cistiti
krtaCo.

Otroke je treba nadzirati, da se ne bodo igrali z aparatom.

Pred CiSCenjem ali vzdrzevanjem aparata iztaknite napajalni kabel iz elektriCne vtiCnice.

Sesalnika ne uporabljajte brez filtrov.

Pozor

Aparat vsebuje elektricne prikljucke:

¢ Ne sesajte tekocin

¢ Pri CiS¢enju aparata ne potapljajte v vodo

¢ Redno preverjajte, ali je upogibljiva cev poskodovana in je v tem primeru ne uporabljajte
Navedeni vzroki lanko povzroCijo resno okvaro motorja, ki je garancija ne krije.

Sesalnik je namenjen samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu.

Sesalnika ne uporabljajte:

¢ Blizu vnetljivin plinov ipd.

¢ za sesanje ostrih predmetov

¢ za sesanje vrocCe ali hladne Zlindre, tleCih cigaretnih ogorkov itd.
¢ za sesanje finega prahu, npr. mavca, betona ali moke

Opozorila v zvezi z elektricnim napajalnim kablom

* Redno preverjajte, Ce je kabel poskodovan. Sesalnika nikoli ne uporabljajte, Ce je kabel poskodovan.

¢ Ce je napajalni kabel poskodovan, ga sme zamenjati le Electroluxov serviser, sicer se izpostavljate nevarnosti.
Poskodbe napajalnega kabla sesalnika garancija ne krije.

¢ Sesalnika nikoli ne vlecite ali dvigujte za kabel.

Vsa vzdrzevalna dela in popravila mora opraviti pooblasCeni Electroluxov servis. Sesalnik shranjujte na suhem
mestu.

Informacije za potrosnike in opis politike trajnostnega razvoja

Electrolux zavraca vso odgovornost za skodo, ki nastane zaradi nepraviine uporabe aparata ali zaradi
nepooblascenega poseganja v aparat. PodrobnejSe informacije o garanciji in kontaktnih podatkih za stranke
preberite v prilozeni garancijski knjizici.

Ce imate kakrénakoli dodatna vpraganja ali komentarje v zvezi s sesalnikom ali navodili za uporabo, smo vam na
voljo na e-postnem naslovu floorcare@electrolux.com.

Politika trajnostnega razvoja

Pri naCrtovanju tega izdelka smo poskrbeli tudi za varovanje okolja. Vsi plasticni deli so oznaceni za recikliranje.
Podrobnosti lahko preberete na naSem spletnem mestu: www.electrolux.com

Ovojnina je okolju prijazna in jo je mogoce reciklirati.

Reciklirajte materiale, ki jih oznacuje simbol £ . EmbalaZo odloZite v ustrezne zabojnike za reciklazo. Pomaga-
jte za&cititi okolje in zdravje ljudi ter reciklirati odpadke elektricnih in elektronskih naprav. Naprav, oznacenih s
simbolom , Ne odstranjujte z gospodinjskimi odpadki. 1zdelek vrnite na krajevno zbiraliSCe za recikliranje ali
se obrnite na obcCinski urad.

* Le dolo¢eni modeli.
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Bezpecnostné poziadavky a vystrahy

Tento spotrebiC mbézu pouzivat deti starSie ako 8 rokov a osoby so znizenymi fyzickymi, zmyslovymi

alebo psychickymi schopnostami alebo nedostatkom skusenosti a znalosti, iba ak su pod dozorom inej osoby,
alebo ak boli inou osobou pouceneé o bezpecnom pouzivani spotrebiCa a ak rozumeju pripadnym rizikam.
UPOZORNENIE: Turbo hubice* maju rotacnu kefu, v ktorej mdzu uviaznut necistoty. Pouzivajte ich opatrne a
len na urCenych povrchoch. Pred odstranovanim uviaznutych necistét alebo Cistenim kefy vypnite vysavac.
Nikdy nedovolte, aby sa deti s pristrojom hrali.

Pred Cistenim alebo udrzbou pristroja vzdy vytiahnite kabel zo zasuvky.

Nikdy nepouzivajte vysavac bez filtrov.

Varovanie!

Tento pristroj obsahuje elektronické spoje.

¢ Nikdy nevysavajte tekutiny.

¢ Pristroj necistite ponaranim do ziadnej tekutiny.

¢ Hadica by sa mala pravidelne kontrolovat a nesmie sa pouzivat, ak je poskodena.
Nedodrzanie tychto pravidiel mbze spdsobit vazne poskodenie motora, na ktoré sa nevztahuje zaruka.
Tento vysavac je urCeny iba na pouzitie v domacnosti.

Vysavac nikdy nepouzivajte na vysavanie:

¢ V blizkosti horlavych plynov atd.,

e ostrych predmetoy,

¢ horucich alebo studenych uhlikov, horiacich cigaretovych ohorkov a pod.,
¢ jemného prachu, napr. z omietky, betonu, muky.

Opatrenia tykajuce sa kabla napajania

¢ Pravidelne kontrolujte, Ci nie su zastrCka alebo Snura poskodené. Nikdy nepouzivajte vysavac, ak je Snura
poskodena.

¢ Ak je kabel napdjania poskodeny, mdze ho vymenit len technik autorizovaného servisného centra
spolo¢nosti Electrolux, aby sa predilo urazu. Na poskodenie kabla vysavaca sa nevztahuje zaruka.

¢ \lysavac nikdy netahajte ani nezdvihajte za privodnu Snuru.

Kompletny servis a opravy musi vykonavat autorizované servisné stredisko spoloCnosti Electrolux. Viysavac
skladujte na Cistom a suchom mieste.

Informacie pre spotrebitela a stratégia trvalo udrzatelného rozvoja.

Spolocnost Electrolux nenesie zodpovednost za ziadne Skody spdsobené nespravnym pouzivanim spotrebica
alebo neopravnenym zasahovanim do spotrebica. Dalsie informacie o zaruke a kontakty pre spotrebitelov ngj-
dete v podmienkach zaruky dodanych v baleni.

Ak mate pripomienky k vysavacu alebo navodu na pouzivanie, poslite nam e-mail na adresu
floorcare@electrolux.com.

Stratégia trvalo udrzatelného rozvoja

Tento vyrobok je navrhnuty s ohladom na zivotné prostredie. VSetky plastové sucasti su oznacené na Ucely
recyklacie. Dalie informacie najdete na nasej webovej stranke www.electrolux.com.

Pouzité baliace materialy nezatazuju zivotné prostredie a mozno ich recyklovat.

Materidly oznagené symbolom £ odovzdajte na recykldciu. Obal hodte do prislusnych kontajnerov na recyklaciu.
Chrante Zivotné prostredie a zdravie ludi a recyklujte odpad z elekirickych a elektronickych spotrebicov. Nelikvidu-

jte spotrebice oznacené symbolom spolu s odpadom z domacnosti. Vyrobok odovzdajte v miestnom
recyklaChom zariadeni alebo sa obratte na obecny alebo mestsky Urad.

* Len niektoré modely.
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Sigurnosni zahtjevi i upozorenja

Ovaj uredaj mogu koristiti djeca od 8 godina pa na vise i osobe smanjenih tjelesnih, osjetilnih ili

mentalnih mogucnosti ili osobe koje ne raspolazu iskustvom ili znanjem ako su pod nadzorom osobe
odgovorne za njihovu sigurnost i rade po uputama koje se odnose na sigurno koristenje uredaja te

razumiju uklju¢ene opasnosti.

UPOZORENJE: Rucne turbo Cetke™ imaju rotirajuce Cetke u koje se dijelovi mogu zaglaviti. Pazljivo in upotrebljavajte i
samo na za to namijenjenim povrsinama. Obavezno iskljuCite usisavac prije uklanjanja zaglavienih dijelova ili Cis¢enja
Cetke.

Potreban je nadzor nad djecom kako se ne bi igrala aparatom.

Uvijek izvucite utikac¢ iz utiCnice prije CiS¢enja i odrzavanja aparata.

Nikada ne koristite usisivaC bez njegovih filtara.

Oprez

Uredaj ima elektri¢ne prikljucke:

¢ Nikada nemojte usisavati bilo kakvu tekucinu

¢ Ne uranjajte ga ni u kakvu tekucinu zbog Cisc¢enja

¢ Redovito provjeravajte crijevo i ne koristite ga u slucaju ostecenja.

U protivnom mogu nastati ozbiljina ostec¢enja motora - oStecenja koja nisu pokrivena jamstvom.
Usisivac je namijenjen iskljuCivo uporabi u domacinstvu.

Nikada ne koristite usisiva¢

¢ Blizu zapaljivin plinova i sl.

e 7a usisavanje ostrih predmeta

e vrucih ili ohladenih ugaraka, upalienin opusaka itd.
e za usisavanje sitne prasine poput gipsa,
cementa, brasna.

Upozorenja o elektricnom kabelu

¢ Redovno provjeravajte da li su utiCnica i kabel neosteceni. Ne upotrebljavajte usisavac ako je kabel ostecen.
¢ Ako je kabel ostecen, mora se zamijeniti u ovlastenom Electroluxovom servisu da bi se izbjegla opasnost.
Jamstvo ne ukljucuje ostecenja kabela usisivaca.

e UsisavacC nikad ne vucite i ne dizite za kabel.

Usluge odrzavanja i popravaka moraju biti izvedene u ovlastenom Electroluxovom servisu. Usisiva¢ odlazite na
suhom mijestu.

Informacije za korisnike i politika zastite okolisa

Electrolux ne prihvaca nikakvu odgovornost za sva ostecenja nastala zbog neodgovarajuceg koristenja uredaja
ili u slu€aju nestrucnog rukovanja uredajem. Druge pojedinosti o jamstvu i korisniCkim kontaktima pogledajte u
jamstvenoj knjizici u paketu.

Imate i bilo kakvih komentara u vezi s usisivaCem ili uputama za rad, obratite nam se e-postom na
floorcare@electrolux.com.

Politika zastita okoliSa

Ovaj proizvod izraden je na nacin koji je prihvatljiv za okolis. Svi plasticni dijelovi oznaceni su za recikliranje.
Pojedinosti potrazite na nasim web stranicama: www.electrolux.com

Ambalaza je bezopasna za okolis i moze se reciklirati.

Reciklirajte materijale sa simbolom ,{}3 Ambalazu za recikliranje odlozite u prikladne spremnike. Pomozite
u zastiti okolisa i ljudskog zdravlja, kao i u recikliranju otpada od elektriCnih i elektroniCkin uredaja. Uredaje
oznacene simbolom ne bacajte zajedno s ku¢nim otpadom. Proizvod odnesite na lokalno reciklazno
mjesto ili kontaktiraje nadleznu sluzbu.

* Samo neki modeli.
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Emniyet gereksinimleri ve uyarilari

Bu cihaz, gtvenli sekilde kullanim ve olusabilecek tehlikeler hakkinda talimat verilerek gézetim altinda veya
bilgilendirmek sartiyla 8 yas ve Uzeri gcocuklar ve fiziksel, duyumsal veya zihinsel kapasitesi dusuk veya bilgi ve
deneyimi olmayan kigiler tarafindan kullanilabilir.

UYARI: Turbo ug aksesuart™ icinde, parcalarin sikisabilecegi bir déner firca bulunur. Bu aksesuari lUtfen dikkatle ve
yalnizca belirtilen yUzeylerde kullanin. Sikisan pargalarn gikarmadan veya firgayl temizlemeden dnce IUtfen elekirikli
sUpurgeyi kapatin.

Cocuklarin, gerekli uyarilar yapilarak cihazla kesinlikle oynamamasi saglanmalidrr.

Cihazi temizlemeye veya bakimini yapmaya baslamadan dnce daima figini prizden cikartin.

Elektrikli supurgeyi asla filtreleri olmadan kullanmayin.

Dikkat

Bu cihazda elektrik baglantilari bulunmaktadir:

¢ Asla sivi cekmek icin kullanmayin

¢ Temizlemek amaciyla asla herhangi bir siviya daldirmayin

¢ Hortum duzenli olarak kontrol edilmeli ve hasar gérdtgunde kullanilmamalidir.
Yukarida sayilanlar motora zarar verebilir; bu tUr hasarlar garanti kapsaminda degildir.
Elektrikli stpurge, yalnizca evde kullanim amaclidir.

Elektrikli stiplirgeyi asagidaki durumlarda/yerlerde asla kullanmayin:
¢ Yanicl gazlar vb. yakini

¢ Keskin cisimler Uzerinde

¢ Sicak veya soguk kuller, yanik sigara izmaritleri, vb.

e Orn. algl, beton, un gibi ince tozlar.

Gic kablosu énlemleri

¢ Dizenli olarak fis ve kablonun hasarli olup olmadigini kontrol edin. Kablonun hasarli oldugu durumlarda elek-
trikli sUpUrgeyi asla kullanmayin.

e Kablo hasar gorurse, tehlikeli durumlarin engellenmesi agisindan yetkili Electrolux servis merkezi tarafindan
degistiriimesi gerekir. Elektrikli stpurge kablosu hasarlan garanti kapsaminda degildir.

¢ Elektrikli sUpUrgeyi asla kablosundan tutarak ¢ekmeyin veya kaldirmayin.

Butln servis ve onarim islemleri yetkili bir Electrolux servis merkezi tarafindan yapilmalidir. Elektrikli stpurgeyi
kuru bir yerde saklayin.

Tuketici bilgileri ve surdurilebilirlik politikasi

Electrolux, cihazin uygun olmayan bicimde kullanilmasi veya kurcalanmasi nedeniyle olusan hicbir hasarin
sorumlulugunu kabul etmez. Garanti ve tlketiciler icin iletisim bilgileriyle ilgili olarak ambalajdaki Garanti
Kitapg¢igina bakin

Elektrikli stpurge veya Kullanim Talimatlari ile ilgili yorumlariniz icin lUtfen floorcare@electrolux.com adresinden
bize ulasin

Sirdirilebilirlik politikasi

Bu Urtin, gevre Uzerindeki etkileri goz dntine alinarak tasarlanmistir. Tum plastik pargalar, geri dénustirme islemleri dik-
kate alinarak isaretlenmistir. Ayrintilar icin web sitemizi ziyaret edin: www.electrolux.com

Ambalaj malzemesi ¢evre dostudur ve geri donusturulebilir.

Su sembole s L’}_\ahip malzemeler geri donusturulebilir. Ambalaji geri donusum igin uygun konteynerlere ko-
yun. Elektrikli ve elektronik cihaz atiklarinin geri déntsumune ve gevre ve insan sagliginin korunmasina yardimci
olun. Ev atigi sembolu E bulunan cihazlar atmayin. Urin( yerel geri déniisiim tesislerinize génderin ya da
belediye ile irtibata gecin.

* Yalnizca belirli modellerde.
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